Requested by Water & Water Pollution Control Committee

TEMPORARYRESOLUTIONNO. 28-26

PERMANENT RESOLUTION NO,

SECTION l. That the Service-Safety Director is hereby authorized to enter into a

contract for the construction ofthe Frederick Street Sewer Separation hoject in an amount not to
exceed Two Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,800,000.00).